Government of Rajasthan Finance (Revenue) Department

No. F.1(2)FD/Rev./19

Jaipur, dated : 0 8 JUL 2020

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to this department's notification of even number dated 22.08.2019 the following additions, deletions and downgradations are hereby made and notified in the cadre strength of RAcS :-

(A) Additions :-

 Super Time Scale										
S.No	S.No Ex-Cadre Post				No. of Post (s)	Remarks				
1.	Director,	Society	for	Social	Audit,	1	New Post			
	Accounta	bility and	Trans	sparency	/					

inger i

Selection Scale

.S.No	Cadre-Post	No. of Post (s)	Remarks
1.	Additional Chief Engineer (Project),	. 1	New Post
	Ajmer		
2.	Consumer Affairs Department, Jaipur	1	New Post
3.	Forest Department, Camppa, Jaipur	· 1	New Post

Selection Scale

S.No	Ex- Cadre Post	No. of Post (s)	Remarks
1,	Nagar Nigam, Jaipur Haritage, Jodhpur	3	New Post
	South and Kota South		

S	en	ior	Sca	le
			~~~~	

S.No	Ex-Cadre Post	No. of Post	Remarks
1.	Haridev Joshi University of journalism	1	New Post
	& Mass, Jaipur		
2.	Society for Social Audit, Accountability	1	New Post
	and Transparency		

		~	
Jun	IOr	Sca	le.

ſ	S.No	Cadre Post	No. of Post (s)	Remarks	
	1.	Joint Director, School Education,	9	New Post	
		Jaipur, Ajmer, Jodhpur, Bikaner,			ŀ
		Bharatpur, Kota, Udaipur, Pali, Churu			

S.No	Ex-Cadre Post	No. of Post (s)	Remarks
1.	Nagar Nigam, Kota	1	New Posts
2.	Society for Social Audit, Accountability and Transparency	2	New Post
3.	Government Medical Collage, Bhilwara	1	New Post

## m32

D:\GUPTA - 3\3ransfer Order- 1.docx

## (B) Deletions :-

Super Time Scale								
\$.No	Ex-Çadre Post	No. of Post	Remarks					
1.	Director, Social Audit Society, Jaipur	1	Post abolished					
2.	FA, Nagar Nigam, Kota	1	Post abolished					

#### Selection Scale

S.No	Çadre Post	No. of Post	Remarks
_ 1.	Dy. FA, Indra Gandhi Nahar Board,	1	Post abolished
	Jaipur		
2.	Water Resources Department (JBIC), Jaipur	<u>`</u> 1	Post abolished
3.	RWSRP, Water Resources Department ,Jaipur	1	Post abolished
4.	Social Audit Departmetn, Jaipur	1	Post abolished

#### Senior Scale

ſ	S.No	Cadre Post				No. of Post (s) Remarks			
	1.	Chief	Engineer,	Mahi	Bajaj	Sagar	1	Post	abolished
		Projec	t, Banswara						

S.No		Ex- Ca	dre Post		No. of Post Remark		Remarks
1,	Rajasthan	State	Health	Assurance	1	Post	abolished
	Agency, Ja	ipur					

## Junior Scale

S.No	Cadre Post	No. of Post (s)	Remarks							
1.	Social Audit Department, Jaipur	artment, Jaipur 4 Posts abo								
2.	Indra Gandhi Nahar Board, Jaipur	1	Posts abolished							

S.No	Ex- Cadre Post	No. of Post	Remarks
1.	Rajasthan School Shiksha Parishad	9	Post abolished

## (C)Upgradation :-

	Selection Scale									
	S.No		Ex-Ca	dre Post		No. of Post	Remarks			
	1.	Rajasthan	State	Health	Assurance	1	Due to the post of Sr.			
l	Agency, Jaipur						AO Upgraded to CAO			

#### **Junior Scale**

				*****	****		
S.No		Ex-Cadi	e Post		No. of Post	Remarks	]
1.	Rajasthan Authority, Ja		Legal	Services	1	Due to the post of AAO-I Upgraded to AO	-

# Ande

D:\GUPTA < 3\Transfer Order= L.docx

### www.rajsevak.com

The sanctioned strength in all cadres of the service as detailed above, works out as follows:-

S.N o	Cadre	Cadre strength as per notification dated 22.08.2019			Cadre strength as per the current notification		
		Çadre	Ex-Cadre	Total	Cadre	Ex-Cadre	Total
6.	Higher Super Time Scale	27	13	40	27	13	40
7.	Super Time Scale	76	54	130	76	53	129
8.	Selection Scale	99	47	146	99 -	50	149
9,	Senior Scale	183	70	253	182	71	253
10.	Junior Scale	568	197	765	572	193	765
	Total	953	381	1334	956	380	1336

By order of the Governor

Joint Secretary, Finance (Revenue)

#### Copy to the following for information and necessary action :-

- 1. Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, Rajasthan.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 3. Sr. DS to Chief Secretary.
- 4. PS to ACS, Finance.
- 5. P.S. to Principal Secretary DOP, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 6. Concern Secretary, Jaipur.
- 7. Concern HOD.
- 8. Director, Treasuries and Accounts, Jaipur.
- 9. Technical Director, Finance (Computer cell).
- 10. Guard File.

Joint Secretary, to the Government